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2. Covered Entrants Who Received a Service During the Entry Period

3. Covered Entrants Who Received a Staff-Assisted Service During the Entry Period

F. VETERANS' PRIORITY OF SERVICE Total Covered Entrants  Percent Served Current  Percent Served Previous 
1. Covered Entrants

E. EFFECTIVENESS IN SERVING EMPLOYERS

1. Retention with the Same Employer in the 2nd and 4th Quarter After Exit

5. Measurable Skill Gains 
4. Credential Rate 

3. Median Earnings 

2. Employment Rate (Q4)

D. WIOA PRIMARY INDICATORS OF PERFORMANCE

1. Employment Rate (Q2) 

11. Long-Term Unemployed (27 or More Consecutive Weeks)

10. Single Parents (Including Single Pregnant Women)

9. Exhausting TANF Within 2 Years (Part A Title IV of the Social Security Act)

8. Eligible Migrant and Seasonal Farmworkers

7. English Language Learners, Individuals With Low Levels of Literacy or Facing Substantial Cultural Barriers

6. Current or Former Foster Care Youth

5. Homeless Individuals or Runaway Youth

4. Ex-Offenders

3. Older Individuals

2. Low-Income Individuals

4d. Associate's Degree

C. EMPLOYMENT BARRIER 
1. Displaced Homemakers

4f. Advanced Degree Beyond Bachelor's Degree

4b. Completed 1 or More Years of Postsecondary Education

Ed
uc

at
io

n 
Le

ve
l

4a. Secondary School Graduate or Equivalent

4c. Postsecondary Certification, License, or Educational Certificate (Non-Degree)

4e. Bachelor's Degree or Equivalent

3d. Unemployed Individuals

O
th

er
 

De
m

og
ra

ph
ic

s 3a. Eligible Veterans

3c. Incumbent Workers

3e. Disaster Relief Employment

2f. White

3b. Individuals with a Disability

2b. American Indian or Alaskan Native

2e. Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander

2d. Black or African American

Et
hn

ic
ity

/R
ac

e

2a. Hispanic/Latino

2c. Asian

2g. More Than One Race

B. PARTICIPANT SUMMARY INFORMATION 

Se
x 1a. Male

1b. Female

3. Total Reportable Individuals

2. Total Participants Served 

ETA-9173-NDWG

PY  Qtr  Performance Report for National Dislocated Worker Grants
Time Period: 
Reporting Period Covered:

A. SUMMARY INFORMATION 
1. Total Exiters

Performance Items
Received Basic Career 

Services
 (Other Than Self Service)

Received Individualized 
Career Services

Received Training Services  Total Current Period  Total Previous Period

1,323 6,772 8,713 17,146 15,529
1,705 11,468 14,415 28,037 28,783

26 21

851
849
178
48
85

262

50
45
93
2

1,549
92

665
234
57

110
253
145

5
1,218
307
155
63
0

114

1
0

71
376

60.8% 66.2% 74.9% 70.6% 71.5%

60.9% 65.6% 70.8%

$8,303 $8,666 $11,203 $9,932 $10,005

55.1% 49.1% 63.7% 57.5% 55.5%

767
767
726

100.0%
94.7%

100.0%
94.8%

5,732
5,659
1,506
513
664

1,863
808

7,090
456
489

1,403
66

9,995
2,931
5,710
1,275
406
743

1,250
420

7,336
6,994
2,463
416
636

3,930
187

7,436
359
581

1,121
195

12,145
917

7,854
1,819
670

1,020
1,556
526

14,499
14,111
4,435
972

1,485
6,475

909
1,161
2,642
293

24,947
4,549

14,861
3,436
1,175
1,955
3,200
1,141

14,209
13,659
4,264
1,010
1,394
6,149
1,090

15,703
875

1,131
2,629
263

24,113
4,383

14,500
3,356
1,149
1,896
3,110
1,107

69.9%
64.1%

69.1%
63.5%

71.3%
62.4%

130
7,397
1,744
1,729
795
38

1,655

41
59

1,477
4,061

216
9,411
1,375
1,717
599
22

2,627

74
83

1,970
4,081

354
18,312
3,504
3,646
1,489

61

4,435

117
142

3,530
8,667

378
18,791
3,595
3,712
1,558

56

4,495

126
71

3,512
8,915

2024 12/31/2024

10/1/2024-12/31/2024

(Cohort Period:1/1/2024-12/31/2024)

(Cohort Period:1/1/2024-12/31/2024)

(Cohort Period:1/1/2024-12/31/2024)

(CohortPeriod: 1/1/2023-12/31/2023)

(CohortPeriod: 7/1/2022-6/30/2023)

(CohortPeriod: 1/1/2023-12/31/2023)

(CohortPeriod: 7/1/2022-6/30/2023)
(CohortPeriod: 1/1/2024-12/31/2024)

(CohortPeriod: 10/1/2023-9/30/2024)

91
927

1,076
15,850

70.7%75.8%

x



Common Exit Programs: Please indicate by checking the box below each program below that  utilizes a common exit policy with this program in this state.

Program Wagner-Peyser

Adults, 
Dislocated 
Workers, 

Youth

TAA Job Corps

National 
Farmworker 

Jobs 
Program  

(NFJP)

SCSEP

Common Exit?

Public Burden Statement (1205-0521) 
Persons are not required to respond to this collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. Respondent’s reply to these reporting requirements is mandatory (Workforce Innovation and Opportunity Act, Section 116). Public 
reporting burden for this collection of information is estimated to average 30 minutes per response, including the time for reviewing instructions, searching existing data sources, gathering and maintaining the data needed, and completing and reviewing 
the collection of information. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the Office of Policy Development and Research ● U.S. Department of Labor ● Room N-5641 ● 200 Constitution Ave., NW, ● Washington, DC ● 20210. 
Do NOT send the completed application to this address.

Indian and Native 
American Program                                                                                                                               

(INA)

Reentry Employment 
Opportunities (Adult)

Reentry Employment 
Opportunities (Youth)

YouthBuild H1B
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