ETA-9173-NDWG

PY 2024 Qtr 12/31/2024 Performance Report for National Dislocated Worker Grants

Time Period: | Quarterly | Reporting Period Covered: 10/1/2024-12/31/2024

Reporting Per	iod Covered: 10/1/2024-12/31/2024	1								1		
Performance Items			Received Basic Career Services (Other Than Self Service)		Received Individualized Career Services		Received Training Services		Total Current Period		Total Previous Period	
	INFORMATION (COHOIL FEHIOL. 1/1/2024-12/31/2024)											
1. Total Exiters			323	6,772		8,713		17,146			529	
	pants Served	1,705		11,468		14,415		28.037 26		28.783 21		
	table Individuals IT SUMMARY INFORMATION (VOLULIE F CHOUL IT IT AUCHT I ALD IT AUCHT)								.0		. !	
	1a. Male	<u>ال</u> ا	51	5.	/32	1 / 2	1.3h	14.	209	14.	499	
Sex	1b. Female	849		5,659		7,33b 6,994		13,659		14,111		
	2a. Hispanic/Latino	1/8		1,506		2,463		4,264		4,435		
Ethnicity/Race	2b. American Indian or Alaskan Native	48		513		416		1.010		972		
	2c. Asian	85		664		636		1,394		1,485		
	2d. Black or African American	262		1,863		3,930		6,149		6,475		
	2e. Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	91		808		187		1.090		1,076		
	2f. White	927		7,090		7,436		15,703		15,850		
	2g. More Than One Race	50		456		359		8/5		909		
S	3a. Eligible Veterans	45		489		587		1,131		1,161		
Other Demographics	3b. Individuals with a Disability	93		1,403		1,121		2,629		2,642		
Other	3c. Incumbent Workers	2		66		195		263		293		
Den	3d. Unemployed Individuals 3e. Disaster Relief Employment	1.549 92		9,995		12,145		24,113		24,947		
	4a. Secondary School Graduate or Equivalent		92 665		2,931 5,710		917 7 854		4,383 14,500		4,549 14,861	
Education Level	4b. Completed 1 or More Years of Postsecondary Education	234		1,275		7,854 1,810		3,356		3,436		
	4c. Postsecondary Certification, License, or Educational Certificate (Non-Degree)	57		406		1,819 670		1,149			175	
ation	4d. Associate's Degree	110		743		1.020		1,149			955	
onp	4e. Bachelor's Degree or Equivalent	253		1,250		1,556		3.110		3.200		
	4f. Advanced Degree Beyond Bachelor's Degree		45		ZU	526		1,10/		1,141		
C. EMPLOYME	NT BARRIER (CUITUIL FUTIOU. 1/1/2024-12/31/2024)	•				•						
1. Displaced H			5		30	2	16		54		/۲	
2. Low-Income		1,218		7,397		9.411		18,312		18,791		
3. Older Indivi		307		1,744		1,375		3.504		3,595		
4. Ex-Offender		155			<u>729</u>		717		646 400	3.712		
	ndividuals or Runaway Youth	63		795		599		1,489		1,558		
6. Current or F	ormer Foster Care Youth	0		38		22		61		56		
7. English Language Learners, Individuals With Low Levels of Literacy or Facing Substantial Cultural Barriers 8. Eligible Migrant and Seasonal Farmworkers			114		1,655 41		2,627 74		4,435 117		4,495 126	
	TANF Within 2 Years (Part A Title IV of the Social Security Act)	0		59		83		142		71		
	ents (Including Single Pregnant Women)		71		1,477		1.970		3,530		3,512	
	Unemployed (27 or More Consecutive Weeks)	3/6		4,061		4,081		8,667		8,915		
D. WIOA PRIM	IARY INDICATORS OF PERFORMANCE											
		Combined	Grantee Certified	Combined	Grantee Certified	Combined	Grantee Certified	Combined	Grantee Certified	Combined	Grantee Certified	
1. Employmen	. Employment Rate (Q2) (COHORFEHOU. 1/1/2023-12/31/2023)		60.8%		66.2%		74.9%		70.6%		71.5% Additional UI	
			Match		Match		Match		Match		Match	
		Combined	Grantee Certified	Combined	Grantee Certified	Combined	Grantee Certified	Combined	Grantee Certified	Combined	Grantee Certified	
			60.9%		65.6%		75.8%		70.7%		70.8%	
2. Employmen	t Rate (Q4) (CUHURTEHUU. 1/1/2022-0/30/2023)		Additional UI		Additional UI	1	Additional UI		Additional UI		Additional UI	
			Match		Match		Match		Match		Match	
		Combined	Grantee Certified	Combined	Grantee Certified	Combined	Grantee Certified	Combined	Grantee Certified	Combined	Grantee Certified	
3 Median Free	nings (CUHUILF CHOU. 1/1/4043-14/31/4043)		\$8.303		\$8.666		\$11.203		\$9.932		\$10.005	
o. ivieulan Eari	3. Median Earnings (Cornoral Crical IV 1/2020 12/01/2020)		Additional UI		Additional UI	1	Additional UI		Additional UI		Additional U	
			Match		Match		Match		Match		Match	
	tate (CUTIOILE GIIOU. 1/1/2022-0/30/2023)					69.9% 64.1%		69.1%		71.3%		
	Skill Gains (CUTIOTT CTIOU. 1/1/2024-12/31/2024)					64.	170	63.	.5%	62.	.4%	
E. EFFECTIVEN	ESS IN SERVING EMPLOYERS	1	ı		l	l			1	1	1	
		Combined	Grantee Certified	Combined	Grantee Certified	Combined	Grantee Certified	Combined	Grantee Certified	Combined	Grantee Certified	
1. Retention w	ith the Same Employer in the 2nd and 4th Quarter After Exit DTL PERIOD: 1U/1/2U23-9/3U/2U24)		55.1% Additional UI		49.1% Additional UI		63.7% Additional UI		57.5% Additional UI		55.5% Additional U	
			Match		Match		Match		Match		Match	
	PRIORITY OF SERVICE	-				Total Covered Entrants		Percent Served Current		Percent Served Previous		
1. Covered Entrants 2. Covered Entrant: Who Received a Covice During the Entry Recied								400.007		400.00:		
	trants Who Received a Service During the Entry Period					767 726		100.0% 94.7%		100.0% 94.8%		
ತ. Covered Ent	trants Who Received a Staff-Assisted Service During the Entry Period					l /,	۷.	94.	.1 /0	94.	.070	

Common Exit Programs: Please indicate by checking the box below each program below that utilizes a common exit policy with this program in this state.

Program	Wagner-Peyser	Adults, Dislocated Workers, Youth	TAA	Job Corps	National Farmworker Jobs Program (NFJP)	Indian and Native American Program (INA)	Reentry Employment Opportunities (Adult)	Reentry Employment Opportunities (Youth)	YouthBuild	H1B	SCSEP
Common Exit?											

Public Burden Statement (1205-0521)
Persons are not required to respond to this collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. Respondent's reply to these reporting requirements is mandatory (Workforce Innovation and Opportunity Act, Section 116). Public reporting burden for this collection of information is estimated to average 30 minutes per response, including the time for reviewing instructions, searching existing data sources, gathering and maintaining the data needed, and completing and reviewing the collection of information. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the Office of Policy Development and Research • U.S. Department of Labor • Room N-5641 • 200 Constitution Ave., NW, • Washington, DC • 20210. Do NOT send the completed application to this address.